Disciplinary Action Report

Case Number

2019-00336

2020-00085

2020-00156

2020-00167

Tuesday, February 2, 2021

License # and Type

99342

Cosmetology

004-6788

Cosmetology

004-11895

Cosmetology

004-11870

Cosmetology

Name

Altered Image
Salon and Spa

Salon 9 LLC

Hairymolairys

Tres Soles Medispa

Location

901 Southwest
Fairlawn Suite 141

Topeka

822B North Broadway

Pittsburg

132 N Main

Lindsborg

503 Oregon Street

Hiawatha

Action

Fine

Other KSA/KAR
Violation

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

Effective Date

12/9/2020

12/7/2020

12/9/2020

12/9/2020
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Case Number

2020-00421

2020-00465

2020-00468

2020-00469

2020-00470

Tuesday, February 2, 2021

License # and Type

004-7996

Cosmetology

102-88133

Nail Technology

104-7820

Nail Technology

850-2064

Tanning

104-7732

Nail Technology

Name

Olivers Hair Salon

Christian A
Deckard-Harris

Polished Nail &
Wax

Genesis Health
Club

Hollywood Nails

Location

7590 W. 119th St.

Overland Park

6917 W 135th Ste B-

37

Overland Park

412 E 30th St

Hutchinson

1327 E 17th St

Hutchinson

Action

Fine

Single-Use ltems-

Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Late Apprentice

Application

Fine

Refusing to
Allow/Impeding
Inspection

Fine

No TDO

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

$1,000.00

$25.00

$1,500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020
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Case Number

2020-00471

2020-00472

2020-00473

2020-00474

2020-00475

Tuesday, February 2, 2021

License # and Type

104-8151

Nail Technology

104-8291

Nail Technology

004-10807

Cosmetology

104-8028

Nail Technology

104-8236

Nail Technology

Name

Lavie Nails & Spa

Nails N' Spa

The Phoenician
Salon & Day Spa

Blue Lagoon Nails
& Spa

La Bella Nails
Salon

Location

1530 E 17th Ave

Hutchinson

1500 E 11th Ave Ste C-

12

Hutchinson

1303 N Main

Hutchinson

410 N Hillside St

#1200

Wichita

1315 N Main

Newton

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Refusing to
Allow/Impeding
Inspection

Fine

Single-Use ltems-

Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020
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Case Number

2020-00476

2020-00477

2020-00478

2020-00479

2020-00480

Tuesday, February 2, 2021

License # and Type
104-6278

Nail Technology

104-8264

Nail Technology

004-11835

Cosmetology

004-99874

Cosmetology

004-9647

Cosmetology

Name

Regal Nails

Beauty Nails
Lounge

Brynk Salon &

Color Bar

Nail Envy Legends

J.T. Studio

Location

501 E Pawnee

Wichita

400 SW 29th St Ste L

Topeka

309 S Kansas

Topeka

10924 Stadium Pkwy

Kansas City

804 W. 5th

Scott City

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

$1,500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

Effective Date
12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020
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Case Number

2020-00481

2020-00482

2020-00484

2020-00485

2020-00486

Tuesday, February 2, 2021

License # and Type

004-12847

Cosmetology

104-8351

Nail Technology

Unlicensed

Esthetics

Unlicensed

Cosmetology

204-9815

Esthetics

Name

Eclips Salon and
Spa

Regal Nails

Kagi, Urmy

Tress Salon LLC

Munsch Fitness

Location

306 N Jefferson St

Plainville

1725 E Santa Fe St

Gardner

14004 W 135th St

Olathe

1104 E 22nd St

Hays

Action

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine
Unlicensed
Individual
Fine
Unlicensed
Establishment
Fine

Unlicensed
Establishment

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020
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Case Number

2020-00487

2020-00488

2020-00489

2020-00490

2020-00491

Tuesday, February 2, 2021

License # and Type

104-8381

Nail Technology

Unlicensed

Cosmetology

000-14801

Cosmetology

000-21546

Cosmetology

000-101180

Cosmetology

Name

Munsch Fitness

Charles Hadden
Salon

Whittinghill,
Constance Jean

Mitchell, Tonya L

Jordan, Dallie
Cheyenne

Location

1104 E 22nd St

Hays

7399 W 97th St

Overland Park

Action

Fine

Unlicensed

Establishment

Fine

Unlicensed

Establishment

Fine

Work in
Unlicensed
Establishment

Fine

Work in
Unlicensed
Establishment

Fine

Work in
Unlicensed
Establishment

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020
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Case Number License # and Type Name Location Action Fine Effective Date

2020-00492 000-103237 Bruckner, Victoria Fine $500.00 12/8/2020
Nicole
Cosmetology Work in
Unlicensed

Establishment

2020-00493 104-7644 1023 Main St Fine $500.00 12/8/2020

Nail Technology Jade Nails Fail to
Winfield Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

2020-00494 004-9408 717 Main Fine $500.00 12/8/2020

Cosmetology Curls Gone Wild Single-Use ltems-

Winfield Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

2020-00495 004-99466 604 W Main Fine $500.00 12/8/2020

Cosmetology Krazy Heifer Salon Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Anthony
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