## **Disciplinary Action Report**

<i>Case Number</i> 2019-00336	<i>License # and Type</i> 99342 Cosmetology	Name Altered Image Salon and Spa	<i>Location</i> 901 Southwest Fairlawn Suite 141 Topeka	<i>Action</i> Fine Other KSA/KAR Violation	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 12/9/2020
2020-00085	004-6788 Cosmetology	Salon 9 LLC	822B North Broadway Pittsburg	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	12/7/2020
2020-00156	004-11895 Cosmetology	Hairymolairys	132 N Main Lindsborg	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	12/9/2020
2020-00167	004-11870 Cosmetology	Tres Soles Medispa	503 Oregon Street Hiawatha	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$1,000.00	12/9/2020

<i>Case Number</i> 2020-00421	<i>License # and Type</i> 004-7996	Name	<i>Location</i> 7590 W. 119th St.	<b>Action</b> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$1,000.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 12/8/2020
2020 00421	Cosmetology	Olivers Hair Salon	Overland Park	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	Ş1,000.00	12,0,2020
2020-00465	102-88133 Nail Technology	Christian A Deckard-Harris		Fine Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	12/8/2020
2020-00468	104-7820 Nail Technology	Polished Nail & Wax	6917 W 135th Ste B- 37 Overland Park	Fine Refusing to Allow/Impeding Inspection	\$1,500.00	12/8/2020
2020-00469	850-2064 Tanning	Genesis Health Club	412 E 30th St Hutchinson	Fine No TDO	\$500.00	12/8/2020
2020-00470	104-7732 Nail Technology	Hollywood Nails	1327 E 17th St Hutchinson	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	12/8/2020

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00471	104-8151 Nail Technology	Lavie Nails & Spa	1530 E 17th Ave Hutchinson	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	\$2,000.00	12/8/2020
2020-00472	104-8291 Nail Technology	Nails N' Spa	1500 E 11th Ave Ste C- 12 Hutchinson	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	\$1,000.00	12/8/2020
2020-00473	004-10807 Cosmetology	The Phoenician Salon & Day Spa	1303 N Main Hutchinson	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	12/8/2020
2020-00474	104-8028 Nail Technology	Blue Lagoon Nails & Spa	410 N Hillside St #1200 Wichita	Fine Refusing to Allow/Impeding Inspection	\$1,500.00	12/8/2020
2020-00475	104-8236 Nail Technology	La Bella Nails Salon	1315 N Main Newton	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	12/8/2020

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00476	<i>License # and Type</i> 104-6278	Name	<i>Location</i> 501 E Pawnee	<b>Action</b> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$1,500.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 12/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Regal Nails	Wichita	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use		
2020-00477	104-8264		400 SW 29th St Ste L	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Beauty Nails Lounge	Topeka	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00478	004-11835		309 S Kansas	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Brynk Salon & Color Bar	Topeka	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00479	004-99874		10924 Stadium Pkwy	Fine	\$1,000.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Nail Envy Legends	Kansas City	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use		
2020-00480	004-9647		804 W. 5th	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	J.T. Studio	Scott City	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00481	004-12847		306 N Jefferson St	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Eclips Salon and Spa	Plainville	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00482	104-8351		1725 E Santa Fe St	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Regal Nails	Gardner	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00484	Unlicensed	Kagi, Urmy		Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Esthetics			Unlicensed Individual		
2020-00485	Unlicensed		14004 W 135th St	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Tress Salon LLC	Olathe	Unlicensed Establishment		
2020-00486	204-9815		1104 E 22nd St	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Esthetics	Munsch Fitness	Hays	Unlicensed Establishment		

<i>Case Number</i> 2020-00487	<i>License # and Type</i> 104-8381	Name	<i>Location</i> 1104 E 22nd St	<i>Action</i> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 12/8/2020
2020-00487	Nail Technology	Munsch Fitness	Hays	Unlicensed Establishment	\$300.00	12/8/2020
2020-00488	Unlicensed		7399 W 97th St	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Charles Hadden Salon	Overland Park	Unlicensed Establishment		
2020-00489	000-14801	Whittinghill, Constance Jean		Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology			Work in Unlicensed Establishment		
2020-00490	000-21546	Mitchell, Tonya L		Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology			Work in Unlicensed Establishment		
2020-00491	000-101180	Jordan, Dallie Cheyenne		Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology			Work in Unlicensed Establishment		

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00492	000-103237	Bruckner, Victoria Nicole		Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology			Work in Unlicensed Establishment		
2020-00493	104-7644		1023 Main St	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Jade Nails	Winfield	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00494	004-9408		717 Main	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Curls Gone Wild	Winfield	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00495	004-99466		604 W Main	Fine	\$500.00	12/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Krazy Heifer Salon	Anthony	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		